
2021-2022 Morgan State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 7-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Miller, Malik 18-16 544 30.2 90-163 .552 2-10 .200 49-81 .605 54 105 159 8.8 48 1 40 42 13 32 231 12.8
00 Grantsaan, Lagio 28-18 702 25.1 108-224 .482 14-51 .275 67-102 .657 58 107 165 5.9 75 2 36 58 16 20 297 10.6
20 Ware, De'Torrion 27-15 632 23.4 92-267 .345 48-152 .316 55-80 .688 19 110 129 4.8 37 0 38 52 2 25 287 10.6
03 McGee, Keith 26-6 517 19.9 88-203 .433 35-105 .333 24-28 .857 14 26 40 1.5 40 0 25 27 2 28 235 9.0
02 Burke, Isaiah 27-3 615 22.8 87-178 .489 32-78 .410 25-42 .595 18 27 45 1.7 56 2 53 45 4 40 231 8.6
32 Venning, Chad 26-11 359 13.8 81-159 .509 0-0 .000 26-48 .542 28 50 78 3.0 50 1 10 35 27 6 188 7.2
05 Devonish, Sherwyn 26-17 741 28.5 59-166 .355 2-9 .222 50-65 .769 30 56 86 3.3 82 6 93 49 3 30 170 6.5
55 Moore, Trevor 23-16 454 19.7 46-138 .333 24-84 .286 30-38 .789 12 29 41 1.8 43 1 27 33 1 18 146 6.3
23 Woods, Seventh 22-18 395 18.0 37-94 .394 3-18 .167 26-37 .703 8 37 45 2.0 43 1 47 34 6 14 103 4.7
31 Horner, Ty 18-9 177 9.8 25-54 .463 8-24 .333 13-18 .722 10 16 26 1.4 25 0 11 9 7 6 71 3.9
01 Douglas, Myles 7-5 85 12.1 10-28 .357 2-11 .182 5-6 .833 1 17 18 2.6 6 0 10 9 2 3 27 3.9
10 Thomas, Will 18-4 158 8.8 22-50 .440 0-1 .000 9-12 .750 6 27 33 1.8 14 0 11 9 3 6 53 2.9
12 Vance, Thai're 7-0 28 4.0 6-7 .857 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 2 2 0 2 13 1.9
21 Nnamene, Collin 21-2 135 6.4 12-19 .632 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 11 22 33 1.6 23 0 6 14 10 1 29 1.4
24 Bowens, Elijah 14-0 84 6.0 8-14 .571 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.1 9 0 5 5 0 6 19 1.4
Total 28 5626 200.9 771-1764 .437 172-549 .313 386-570 .677 338 692 1030 36.8 551 14 414 431 96 237 2100 75.00
Opponents 5627 201.0 682-1563 .436 205-594 .345 457-650 .703 280 734 1014 36.2 498 11 340 537 110 212 2026 72.36

Team Statistics MSUM OPP
SCORING 2100 2026
    Points Per Game 75.0 72.4
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1764 682-1563
    Field Goal Pct .437 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-549 205-594
    3PT FG Pct .313 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-570 457-650
    FT Pct .677 .703
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 16.3
REBOUNDS 1030 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 414 340
    Assists Per Game 14.8 12.1
TURNOVERS 431 537
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 19.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 237 212
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.6
BLOCKS 96 110
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 21,771 15,450
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-1,979 12-1,288
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,511

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
MORGAN STATE 994 1097 9 2100
Opponents 952 1072 2 2026

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.

11/09/21
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF
MARYLAND W 118-55 3,678

11/11/21 PSUGA W 126-71 3,102
11/14/21 at George Mason L 53-90 2,915
11/18/21 at Seattle U L 80-93 524
11/20/21 at Portland L 63-74 1,122
11/22/21 at San Francisco L 67-83 1,689
11/28/21 vs Grambling L 59-74 2,103
11/29/21 vs Hampton W 60-47 720
12/06/21 MILLERSVILLE W 77-71 2,579
12/11/21 at Longwood L 55-94 944
12/18/21 at Mount St. Mary's L 60-74 1,116
01/05/22 GOUCHER W 100-41 34

* 01/10/22 at South Carolina State W (OT) 88-81 500
* 01/15/22 COPPIN STATE L 76-79 1,431
* 01/22/22 HOWARD L 82-91 1,987
* 01/24/22 at Norfolk State L 62-82 1,562
* 01/30/22 DELAWARE STATE W 82-70 324
* 01/31/22 at Maryland Eastern Shore L 72-79 660
* 02/12/22 N.C. CENTRAL L 64-74 0
* 02/14/22 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 76-66 1,789
* 02/19/22 vs Howard L 66-68 4,732
* 02/21/22 NORFOLK STATE W 85-74 2,891
* 02/26/22 at Delaware St. W 76-69 1,273
* 02/28/22 MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE W 82-48 3,956
* 03/03/22 at Coppin St. W 63-59 2,100

03/10/22 vs South Carolina State W 80-77 0
03/11/22 vs Norfolk State L 63-72 0
03/16/22 at Youngstown St. L 65-70 1,045

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Morgan State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-6   Home: 4-3   Away: 3-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Miller, Malik 9-7 272 30.2 45-87 .517 0-2 .000 27-46 .587 25 56 81 9.0 25 1 19 25 8 15 117 13.0
00 Grantsaan, Lagio 13-7 350 26.9 56-110 .509 9-23 .391 37-56 .661 30 60 90 6.9 35 1 16 33 8 5 158 12.2
20 Ware, De'Torrion 13-7 349 26.8 50-140 .357 28-87 .322 31-40 .775 14 74 88 6.8 20 0 23 29 2 15 159 12.2
32 Venning, Chad 13-6 185 14.2 46-86 .535 0-0 .000 17-30 .567 15 29 44 3.4 34 1 5 21 12 3 109 8.4
03 McGee, Keith 12-3 240 20.0 33-87 .379 15-48 .313 14-15 .933 8 10 18 1.5 16 0 15 10 1 8 95 7.9
55 Moore, Trevor 8-7 161 20.1 19-50 .380 12-32 .375 11-12 .917 4 8 12 1.5 17 0 13 13 1 3 61 7.6
05 Devonish, Sherwyn 13-5 366 28.2 31-89 .348 2-6 .333 28-33 .848 13 22 35 2.7 43 4 45 32 2 10 92 7.1
02 Burke, Isaiah 13-2 288 22.2 35-73 .479 10-27 .370 10-16 .625 10 11 21 1.6 23 0 24 17 1 16 90 6.9
31 Horner, Ty 7-7 91 13.0 10-24 .417 6-15 .400 9-11 .818 6 8 14 2.0 13 0 6 7 3 0 35 5.0
23 Woods, Seventh 13-12 227 17.5 17-49 .347 1-8 .125 9-15 .600 5 20 25 1.9 28 0 29 22 3 9 44 3.4
10 Thomas, Will 7-2 37 5.3 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.3 4 0 2 1 0 0 8 1.1
21 Nnamene, Collin 9-0 32 3.6 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.6 7 0 1 3 0 0 4 0.4
24 Bowens, Elijah 6-0 27 4.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.3
12 Vance, Thai're 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2626 202.0 349-814 .429 83-249 .333 193-276 .699 165 342 507 39.0 267 7 199 218 41 84 974 74.92
Opponents 2625 201.9 309-718 .430 81-267 .303 241-345 .699 120 336 456 35.1 245 5 146 232 55 114 940 72.31

Team Statistics MSUM OPP
SCORING 974 940
    Points Per Game 74.9 72.3
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 349-814 309-718
    Field Goal Pct .429 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-249 81-267
    3PT FG Pct .333 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-276 241-345
    FT Pct .699 .699
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 18.5
REBOUNDS 507 456
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 199 146
    Assists Per Game 15.3 11.2
TURNOVERS 218 232
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 84 114
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.8
BLOCKS 41 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 4.2
ATTENDANCE 12,378 6,095
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,768 5-1,219
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-4,732

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
MORGAN STATE 471 494 9 974
Opponents 419 519 2 940

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/10/22 at  South Carolina State W (OT) 88-81 500
01/15/22 COPPIN STATE L 76-79 1431
01/22/22 HOWARD L 82-91 1987
01/24/22 at  Norfolk State L 62-82 1562
01/30/22 DELAWARE STATE W 82-70 324
01/31/22 at  Maryland Eastern Shore L 72-79 660
02/12/22 N.C. CENTRAL L 64-74 0
02/14/22 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 76-66 1789
02/19/22 vs  Howard L 66-68 4732
02/21/22 NORFOLK STATE W 85-74 2891
02/26/22 at  Delaware St. W 76-69 1273
02/28/22 MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE W 82-48 3956
03/03/22 at  Coppin St. W 63-59 2100


